505927120 02/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5973838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CELLMEDIX HOLDINGS, LLC	01/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMCYTE, CORP.
Street Address:	4331 VERONICA S. SHOEMAKER BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	SUITE 4
City:	FORT MYERS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33916

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7829022
Application Number:	14680707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (239)481-0993

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2394810900

Email: noonanatty@centurylink.net

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM E. NOONAN

Address Line 1: POB 07338

Address Line 4: FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMC401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM E. NOONAN
SIGNATURE:	/William E. Noonan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=022020CELLMEDIXASST#page1.tif source=022020CELLMEDIXASST#page2.tif

PATENT 505927120 REEL: 051978 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, CellMedix Holdings, LLC ("Assignor"), currently having offices at: 535 US-209, Milford, PA 18337 hereby assigns to EmCyte, Corp. ("Assignee"), a Florida corporation, having offices at 4331 Veronica S. Shoemaker Blvd., Suite 4, Fort Myers, Florida 33916, its successors and assigns, the entire right in the invention or improvements of the for the following:

- United States Patent No. 7,829,022 B1, dated November 7, 2010 ("Centrifuge Tube and Assembly and Method of Using the Same");
- the Trademark "Centrepid" as registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 3,628,948 dated May 26, 2009 (otherwise known as the "Mark"); and,
- 3. Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 14/680.707, filed in the United States Patent Office on the 8th Day of April, 2015, entitled CENTRIFUGE TUBE ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof (also known as "Gen 2").

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign

countries.

Paul Wiebel, Sr.

CellMedix Holdings, LLC, Assignor

Date

PATENT

REEL: 051978 FRAME: 0808

STATE OF New Torsey
COUNTY OF Surgery

On this <u>gillary</u>, 2020, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesald, appeared **Paul Wiebel, Sr.**, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

RYAN HARRIS
Commission#2443350
Notery Public, State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires
February 25, 2024

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 051978 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 02/20/2020